CH \$315.00 343936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, National Association	FORMERLY RBS Citizens, N.A.	08/25/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BackOffice Associates, LLC
Street Address:	75 Perseverance Way
City:	Hyannis
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3439364	BACKOFFICE ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	4069709	BACK OFFICE ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	3039079	BORING GO LIVE	
Registration Number:	3049471	DATADIALYSIS	
Registration Number:	2927294	DATAGARAGE	
Registration Number:	3957891	DBMOTO	
Registration Number:	4025296	ERP2	
Registration Number:	4186754	FLUXCTS	
Registration Number:	3766643	LOAD EARLY LOAD OFTEN	
Registration Number:	3907625	MDMB	
Registration Number:	3957893	SAFECONDUCT	
Registration Number:	4429117	SILVERLINING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner

TRADEMARK

900419114 REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0625

Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt

SIGNATURE: /Elaine B. Hunt/

DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=termination 1#page1.tif source=termination 1#page2.tif source=termination 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0626

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of August 25, 2017 is made by CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as RBS Citizens, N.A.), as Administrative Agent, (the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks entered into by BackOffice Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, dated as of December 20, 2012, by and among the Obligors (as defined therein) party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain intellectual property collateral including the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 thereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on January 15, 2013 at Reel 4943, Frame 0608; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and to provide this document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge and reassign to the Borrower any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the USPTO and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DMSLIBRARY01\30986754.v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION** (formerly known as RBS Citizens, N.A.), as Administrative Agent

By: Name: William M. Clossey
Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Grantor:	Mark:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
BackOffice	BACKOFFICE	3,439,364	06/03/2008
Associates, LLC	ASSOCIATES		
BackOffice	BACKOFFICE	4,069,709	12/13/2011
Associates, LLC	ASSOCIATES and Design		
BackOffice	BORING GO LIVE	3,039,079	01/10/2006
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	DATADIALYSIS	3,049,471	01/24/2006
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	DATAGARAGE (Stylized)	2,927,294	02/22/2005
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	DBMOTO	3,957,891	05/10/2011
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	ERP2 (Stylized)	4,025,296	09/13/2011
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	FLUXCTS	4,186,754	08/07/2012
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	LOAD EARLY LOAD	3,766,643	03/30/2010
Associates, LLC	OFTEN		
BackOffice	MDMB (Stylized)	3,907,625	01/18/2011
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	SAFECONDUCT	3,957,893	05/10/2011
Associates, LLC			
BackOffice	SILVERLINING	4,429,117	11/05/2013
Associates, LLC			

DMSLIBRARY01\30986754.v3

RECORDED: 08/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0629